Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1005-18 Version: 1 Name: 9 25 18 NDF list

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 9/20/2018 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 9/27/2018
 Final action:
 9/27/2018

 Enactment date:
 9/27/2018
 Enactment #:
 R-590-2018

Title: A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute

Agreements with Cardinal Valley Park Activity Board, Inc. (\$1,500), Vineyard Neighborhood

Association (\$1,000), Lady Veterans Connect (\$1,150), Jobs for Ky. Graduates, Inc. (\$700), Friends of Raven Run, Inc. (\$450) for the Office of the Urban County Council, at a cost not to exceed the sums

stated. [Council Office, Maynard]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. NDF List 9 25 18, 2. 00629856.pdf, 3. RESOLUTION - 590-2018.pdf, 4. 230-2018 - R-590-2018 -

CONTRACT.pdf, 5. 230-2018 - R-590-2018 - CONTRACT -.pdf, 6. 230-2018 - R-590-2018 -

CONTRACT -.pdf, 7. 230-2018 - CONTRACT

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/27/2018	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
9/27/2018	1	Urban County Council	Suspended Rules for Second Reading	Pass
9/27/2018	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
9/25/2018	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute Agreements with Cardinal Valley Park Activity Board, Inc. (\$1,500), Vineyard Neighborhood Association (\$1,000), Lady Veterans Connect (\$1,150), Jobs for Ky. Graduates, Inc. (\$700), Friends of Raven Run, Inc. (\$450) for the Office of the Urban County Council, at a cost not to exceed the sums stated. [Council Office, Maynard]

Organization:

Cardinal Valley Park Activity Board, Inc.

1132 Kilrush Drive

Lexington, KY 40504

William Anglin

Purpose:

To assist with the cost of art supplies and artist fees for playground artwork.

Amount:

\$1,500.00

Organization:

Vineyard Neighborhood Assoc.

3508 Calera Court

File #: 1005-18, Version: 1

Lexington, KY 40515

Mary Gorlow

Purpose:

To support neighborhood beautification.

Amount:

\$1,000.00

Organization:

Lady Veterans Connect

PO Box 34033

Lexington, KY 40588

Phyllis Abbott

Purpose:

To support the 2018 Wpmen's Appreciateion Dinner on Nov. 9th at the Senior Center.

Amount:

\$1,150.00

Organization:

Jobs for KY Graduates, Inc.

2000 Winchester Road

Lexington, KY 40509

Audra Patrick

Purpose:

To support local high school students to attend the annual trip to the Nat'l. Student Leadership Academy.

Amount:

\$700.00

Organization:

Friends of Raven Run, Inc.

PO Box 22854

Lexington, KY 40522

Phyllis Hasbrouck

Purpose:

To support the 4th annual Raven 10K and 2nd annual Robin 5K trail runs.

Amount:

\$450.00

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute the Agreements, which are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, Cardinal Valley Park Activity Board, Inc., Vineyard Neighborhood Association, Lady Veterans

File #: 1005-18, Version: 1

Connect, Jobs For Kentucky Graduates, Inc., Friends Of Raven Run, Inc. for the Office of the Urban County Council.

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sums stated, be and hereby is approved for payment to Cardinal Valley Park Activity Board, Inc. (\$1,500.00), Vineyard Neighborhood Association (\$1,000.00), Lady Veterans Connect (\$1,150.00), Jobs For Kentucky Graduates, Inc. (\$700.00), and Friends Of Raven Run, Inc. (\$450.00) from account #1101 121002 71299, from various Council Districts, pursuant to the terms of the Agreements.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: